Form PTO 1585 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FOR OMB No. 0651-0011 (nxp. 4/94) PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jowat Corporation	Name: <u>Jowat AG</u>
	Internal Address;
	Street Address: Ernst-Hilker-Str. 10-14
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? [] Yes [x] No	City: <u>Detmold</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	State/Country: <u>Germany</u>
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Zip: <u>32758</u>
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: 12/23/2003	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,533,564
	attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Thomas C. Pontani</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane</u>	[x] Enclosed
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor</u>	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New Y</u> ork Zip: <u>10176</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation for the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attachod copy is a
Thomas C. Pontani Name of Person Signing	April 5, 2004
Reg. No. 29,763 Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 3
Mail Stop A Director of the US Pate PO B	with required cover sheet information to: assignment Recordation ent and Trademark Office tox 1450 VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014484 FRAME: 0926

700076331

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENTS

WHEREAS, WE, <u>JOWAT CORPORATION</u>, residing at Randolph Industrial Park, 6058 Lois Lane, High Point, NC, 27263, USA are the proprietors of the invention:

APPARATUS FOR FORMING ADHESIVE CARTRIDGES

described in United States Letters Patent No. 6,533,564, issued on March 18, 2003.

AND, WHEREAS, <u>JOWAT AG</u>, a company organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Ernst-Hilker-Strasse 10-14, D - 32758 Dctmold, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire certain rights to said invention and under said United States Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro (\in 1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said invention and improvements, said United States Patent, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States Patent or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of the United States of America which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced patent or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said patent or patents;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention to anyone except said AS-SIGNEE; that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said invention has not been otherwise encumbered; and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith; AND we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent, which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said AS-SIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

2 12.2003 Date

Jowat Corporation